

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 472 / 24057 . TYC

Agency Name **DOC/Carson City Correctional Facility (DRF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Carson City CF - Eastside Roofing**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **7/24/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/22/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Century A&E

BIDDER:            AWARD:            FUNDS:

Low                            Adequate           

Second                        Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third                          Addendum           

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Quality Roofing, Inc. 10800 Plaza Drive Whitmore Lake      MI      48189			5.00%	Bond	\$5,566,650.00  2
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt                    MI      48842	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$5,843,300.00  1
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton              MI      49419			5.00%	Bond	\$5,875,695.00  3

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **591 / 24237 . AGY**

Agency Name **MDOT/Kalkaska Garage** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Kalkaska Garage SSB2 - Exterior Repairs** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **7/24/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/22/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Jeanette Reinhardt

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third             Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen            MI    48656	Yes  <span style="color: blue;">QDV Preference</span>		5.00%	Bond	\$53,900.00  <span style="color: blue;">1</span>
Kost Contracting 8000 West Willow Highway Grand Ledge        MI    48837			5.00%	Bond	\$59,744.00  <span style="color: blue;">2</span>
Gerber Construction Company, Inc. 20270 W. US-10 Reed City            MI    49677			5.00%	Bond	\$86,752.00  <span style="color: blue;">3</span>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin             MI    48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$125,000.00  <span style="color: blue;">4</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **751 / 23283 . GAG**

Agency Name **DNR/Young State Park** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Young State Park - Multi-Division Storage Building** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **7/24/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/22/2024**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>Sidock Group</u>
<hr/>			
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Additional Funds \$ _____

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RS POST FRAME LLC 9418 N Derby Road Six Lakes MI 48886			5.00%	Bond	
Non-Responsive - did not accept addendum					
Brandon Wolter / dba Brandon Wolter Masonry & 10485 County Road 487 Atlanta MI 49709					
Non-Responsive - bid summary not signed, no bid bond					
Gordon Construction Services, Inc. 2929 Covington Court Lansing MI 48912			5.00%	Bond	\$410,000.00
					1
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$539,957.28
					2
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$546,000.00
					3
Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603			5.00%	Bond	\$585,400.00
					4

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 24254 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Mackinac Island**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Mission Church Painting Project on Mackinac Island**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **7/24/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/22/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Myron Johnson and, Lori Thornton

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS		Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
St. Onge Latex and Groove Box 1840 Mackinac Island	MI 49757					
<b>Non-Responsive - Bid Summary not attached</b>						
RNC Paint Systems 3094 Otter Drive Troy	MI 48083			5.00%	Bond	\$47,500.00
					<b>1</b>	

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Admi

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 24247 . IND**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **EGLE/John Jakubowski Park (Site ID# 82008795)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **John Jakubowski Park - Remedial Activities**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **7/24/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/22/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect    WSP

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
DeLaca Group, LLC 43536 Karli Lane Canton MI 48188	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,237,000.00 <b>1</b>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,314,580.00 <b>2</b>
M. L. Chartier, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$2,414,423.00 <b>3</b>